I now provide you a breakdown of the promotion statistics for the past five 

years as per your request.  

In 2017, a total of fourteen (14) members of the navy were promoted. Ten 

(10) of those are males, while four (4) are females.  

In 2018, Three Hundred and Eighty-Nine (389) were promoted of which, 

Three Hundred and Twenty-Three (323) were males while Sixty-Six (66) 

are females. 

A total of Eight (8) members of the navy were promoted in 2019, of which 

Six (6) were males and Two (2) are females. 

In 2020, 264 navy personnel were promoted. Of this number, Two Hundred 

and Twenty-Two (222) were males and Forty-Two (42) were females.  

Lastly, in 2021, 26 members of the navy were promoted. Nineteen (19) of 

these were males, while seven (7) were females.  

Additionally, as earlier alluded to, we have had members promoted this year 

already totaling to One Hundred and Sixty (160), of which One Hundred 

and Thirty-Three (133) are males and Twenty-Seven (27) are females.  

4) Finally, the Honourable Member wants to know if I am aware that 

promotions in the Navy are being influenced by other factors apart 

from merit. What will be my immediate intervention in this regard?